JAN. 15. 2003 12:15PM BRACEWEI		, NO. 5357	P. 2			
Form P10-1995	-24-2003	U.S. D	epartment of Commerce			
		Pate	ent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		ments or copy thereof.				
	02342994					
1. Name of conveying party(ss): Elbert L. McKague, Jr.,	2. Name and address of rec	,				
Ronald patrick schmidt	Name: Lockheed Martin	Corporation				
David Thomas uHL Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes X.No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Shoot Address 6004 Day					
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6801 Roo					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Bethesda</u> State	City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817				
Execution Date: July 24, 25, 2000 and August 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?Yes _	<u>X</u> .No			
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the applicati	on is: July 24, 25, 2000 a	nd August 3, 2000			
		Off tot	M / AGGS Of EGGO			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. TA-00390	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nbers attached;Yes _X_No  6. Total number of application	one and natents involved	1			
concerning document should be mailed:	d. Town Harrison of application	ile and paterile involved				
Name: <u>James E. Bradley</u> Internal Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h	)))	\$ 40.00			
& Dillon, LLP, One Riverway, Suite 1100 Houston, Texas 77056-1920	X Enclosed X Any extra fees to be	charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, L.L.P., One Riverway, Suite 1100	8. Deposit account no		01-1-0			
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77058-1920	06-0580 (0408RI		change			
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		40.00			
9. Statement and signature.	a la luur and according to the contract of the					
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information	118 true and correct and any att					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Heading	Date 24	1500			
realing of Person organing	Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, attachment	is and document3_			
Do no	ot detach this portion	•				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ı t <b>o</b> ;	•				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a the document and gathering the data needed and completing and re-	verage about 30 minutes per do viewing the sample cover sheet	ocument to be recorded, incl Send comments regarding	uding time for reviewing this burden estimate to			

the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0719** 

NO. 5357

TA-00390

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

County of Tarrant

(1) ELBERT LEE McKAGUE, JR. of Fort Worth, and State of Texas 76132,

and
(2) RONALD PATRICK SCHMIDT of Crowley, and State of Texas 76036,

and
(3) DAVID THOMAS UHL of Aledo,

have invented certain improvements in

## COMPOSITE MATERIAL SUPPORT STRUCTURES WITH SINUSOIDAL WEBS AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME

and State of Texas 76008,

and e	xecuted,	respective	ly, a	United	l States	patent	application	therefo	r on	
(Date	s Invento	orș Signed	Decla	ration)	(1)	JULY	24	, 2	0 <u>00</u> ,	and
(2)	JULY 2	<u> </u>		20 <u>00</u> ,	and (3)			, 20 <u>0</u>	<u>o</u> .	

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, (hereinafter called LOCKHEED), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries throughout the world, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION.

PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0720

IBM DOCKET NO. TA-00390

(1)	signed at Fort Worth, Texas on July 24, 200	<u> 0</u> .
	Elbert Le Mckernh.	
	ELBERT LEE MCKAGUE, J	R.

and (	(2)	Signed at	Fort	worth,	Teras	on	Jul.	× 25	, 20 <u>00</u> .
					Rell	Patrile	L	l'H	
							PONALD	PATRICK	SCHMIDT

and (3)	Signed at FORT WORTH	, Tx	on Aven	55 3	, 20	0 <u>00</u> .
		Sir!	all			
	_			DAVID	THOMAS	UHI

**RECORDED: 08/24/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0721